# CH \$40.00 113344

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cristal Pigment UK Limited		07/24/2019	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tronox Pigment UK Limited	
Street Address:	35 Great St. Helen's	
City:	London	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	EC3A 6AP	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1133446	TIONA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4052707211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4052706011

**Email:** ipdocket@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: Sasha L. Beling
Address Line 1: 211 N. Robinson Ave.

**Address Line 2:** 10th Floor, Two Leadership Square **Address Line 4:** Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50665.01856
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sasha L. Beling
SIGNATURE:	/slb/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Name Change to Tronox Pigment UK Limited#page1.tif source=Name Change to Tronox Pigment UK Limited#page2.tif source=Name Change to Tronox Pigment UK Limited#page3.tif

WEDNESDAY



\*\*L8AE6PB6\*\*
LD1 24/07/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Registered Number: 00162303

# THE COMPANIES ACTS CRISTAL PIGMENT UK LIMITED

### PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES

### RESOLUTION to which Chapter 3 of Part 3 of the Companies Act 2006 applies

The following resolution was passed in writing pursuant to Chapter 2 of Part 13 of the Companies Act 2006 as a special resolution on 24 time 2019.

### SPECIAL RESOLUTION

THAT the name of the Company be changed to Tronox Pigment UK Limited

Director

Date 2 is WINT 2019

UK-627612895.1

Registered Number: 07881732

## THE COMPANIES ACTS CRISTAL INVESTMENTS UK LIMITED

### PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES

RESOLUTION to which Chapter 3 of Part 3 of the Companies Act 2006 applies

The following resolution was passed in writing pursuant to Chapter 2 of Part 13 of the Companies Act 2006 as a special resolution on June 2019.

### SPECIAL RESOLUTION

THAT the name of the Company be changed to Tronox Investments UK Limited

Director

Date JUNE 2019

UK-627615785.1



### **FILE COPY**

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 162303

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

### CRISTAL PIGMENT UK LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

### TRONOX PIGMENT UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 24th July 2019



RECORDED: 02/07/2020

